' & F ¢ [ 4 -

o L - -

' Lt - G Al
y =

Lt *E.- he 5 P FRDNT AXLE
) G L

ARTS BAG

.E’?

LBEXF Wheel axle assembly

B 48 AR R
,--*"J"i-\\;\l\‘\x,\
®>| )4

/ Wheel axle

G-clip 10.0
# Note the G-clip mounting direction.
FEGHRERS

ALBEXY Knuckle assembly - ABEEY Knuckle assembly - ABEE Servo plate & Link mount assembly

¥R EEHH WE : {ERRERESR & A9 EE A%

@) M3 X8 screw
P | &)
R j ovixs |
! screw @ Servo holder
© King pin screw | ‘
© King pin screw - : /JC_DC’

@ 510X 4 Bearing

© Knuckle B

i © King pin screw 5
© King pin screw

O 5X10%4

Bearin
A 5x10X4 .

Bearing




<€ FRONT AXLE
A H

BEED Servo mount assembly © Servo mount m Servo link assembly

{E)R% bR EE S (B RR TS

© Servo mount

O M3 X 16 screw

O M3 X8 screw

B M3 X8 screw

ABIEE Steering servo assembly - ABEEY Attaching steering Link

e {6 e e : LEWEIN

# Please lock M3 X B screw.
if not install the servo spacers.
AR, MBiMIXaEHE,

© Lock nut M3

“‘- yox1o
® 3X6X0.5 spacer Match parts with
@ 25T Servo horn e

@ 3X8X0.5 Spacer
CFX 26



L N A - - 41 REAR AXLE
ARTS BAG 8, S i
M3 X3 screw X2

[ Yy
Bevel gear 15T X1
R ]

M2 X6 screw X1
(e EAE

O Axle cover A X1
Weekz A
M2 X 16 screw X3 }

| W —
M3 X6 screw X4 1
e Bevel gear 36T X1
g o3|
L O
M3 X8 screw X2
!m R

@| T M3 X 18 screw X4

LR ﬂ
' X
——  2X98Shatt X2 H Link mount X

P}

Axle coverB X1

Wi B
O Bevel gear shaft X1
I g
4
© M5 X7 X0.3 ;p;cer x2 © ®)
Bevel gear case X1 )
ot
O
E-clip 4.0 X2 © ﬂ
EM
B :I A
5X 104 Bearing X3 ] | —— U
e
‘ ‘ Heavy Duty Locker X1
HEI!!E;EE o Axle lockout B X1 Axle lockout A 1
4%_ nelEEB medEiER A
8X12X3.5 Bearing X1
LR
Eﬁ‘ﬁ“.ﬂ' O . O O ‘ O ﬂm‘ﬂm’rj ﬁﬂiﬁ axle X1
10X 15X 4 Bearing X2 i ; .
ek

CFX 27



-
™

P - » AX
PARTS BAG 8, 9 ﬁnﬁiAH e

ABEEW Bevel gear assembly BIEEY Solid axle assembly

RIS f M iEL

@ Bevel gear shaft

© Solid axle
f"‘l-
prd
@) 2X9.8 Shaft
@ Bevel gear 15T ,—I"\\
© M2 X6 screw \>%‘/
@ 2 X9.8 Shaft O 10154 Bearing
@ Bevel gear case
ABIEEFY Bevel gear assembly
AR

©8X12X35
Bearing

1 © Bevel gear 36T
@
. © M2X16 screw

© 10X 15X 4 Bearing
@ E-clip 4.0

CFX 28



14 REAR AXLE
EHw

BEXY Axle cover assembly

Ml iR

BEXY Axle lockout assembly

HEEE RS

& M3 X 18 screw

@ M3 X6 screw

MBEZEF Axle lockout assembly Y /r’ V ﬂ
M E R A [IL=90 / N\
I.-.- _ﬁ I |II I'I II" |

SR . [l | |

AABIEEY Link mount assembly © M3 X3 screw
ingEa

O M3 X6 screw

@ 57 X0.3 Spacer '
i ""'*t @ 510X 4 Bearing N
‘x f
O M3 X6 screw

© Axle lockout B

%ﬁ @ M3 X8 screw
B M3 8 screw

CFX 29



8 =
- e s o ;-
S

& Y 4 < DRIVESHAFT
Wi

ARTS BAG 10

@1 Lock nut M3 X6 M3X18 screw X4 0O r:- Driveshaft (267mm) X1
o REELAEHR R p. HmEe
[
I:," P =, . "III

s XK | X X

- | (oo MR 0 S 2
Driveshaft X2
(242.252mm)
ame

ABEEY Attaching driveshaft

Driveshaft
(267mm)

6/9 o BG:wnriues haft

@ Shaft screw

@ Driveshaft

CFX 30



M3 X 18 screw

ARRELE

#t Note the mounting direction.

<1 DRIVESHAFT
e

M3 X 30 screw

padoaapit

M3 X 18 screw

ABIEEFY Attaching front axle

_“..,.. -
. 0
] nH
.._...."__ B
M
“id -
|




8 b=
] . Fo o e
= S omy e

<1 DRIVESHAFT
BEh

' PARTS BAG 10

BIEIXY Attaching rear axle

b 3odul -

M3 X18 screw

# Note the mounting direction.
EHBHRER

# Assembly for wheelbase 242mm.
HHE BT ARE242mm

CFX 32



3

i
-

Fa y
e

i st £ < DAMPER
PARTS BAG 11, Tool s m e
gylliélieﬂrcap G Spring spacer X4
W 1mm

=y (= (= Rod guide cap X4

L R TR
. Spring spacer X4
Damper retainer X4 H%Mglﬂgmm
BREWNE

L1 11 )

Spring holder X4
WNHER

Spring spacer X4

E-clip X10
EfD

Lock nut M3 X4
Fhfemeg

Damper O-ring P3 X8
HEBROMN

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4
Om

Piston x4
1.

M3 X 14 screw X4
[P G AR e

E@@@@@

Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver) X4
HRWE A5mm () (i)

Coil spring 45mm (medium) (gold) X4
HEAR 45mm (P) ()

Coil spring 45mm (soft) (red) X4
BEME 45mm () (1)

Damper cylinder X4
HEW D

WRME 4mm -
Damper adjuster X4
MR -
Gr"l'l'-".'- mm  Me*18 il e Il M Eﬁtﬁﬁm £
ABIZEW Damper assembly
A
4
@ Piston rod CD\
@ E-clip 10.8X0.9

© Piston

\g@ @ E-clip
S~

& >

© Piston rod
@ Damper cylinder

/

T

|
© Damper O-ring P3 @
- |
\CI) @) Rod guide cap

Q O-ring

20.2mm

damper adjuster
E4

MINERRL
on

Pull down piston and pour oil into cylinder.
Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

HFESERAERS, B ETENIRGEIER,
CFX 33



r o SE- A Y & < DAMPER
3 2%

BIEFY Attaching front damper

AR RENARE

€ M3 X 14 screw

Pull down piston rod 1mm, attach cylinder cap and
absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.

RO T 1mm iR, B 8RR B0 kR 200 e,

@ Coil spring 45mm
(medium-gold)

(!

© Damper retainer

CFX 34



i
7 i

RTS BAG 11, Tool 8

< DAMPER
BRS

O M3 X 16 screw © M3 X 14 screw

Coil 5 inF 45mm
(hard) (silver) x4
EENE A5mm (8) ()

Coil spring 45mm
(medium) (gold) X4
HEEE 45mm () (&)

Coil spring 45mm
(soft) (red) X4
RN 45mm (¥) (§L)

% Please adjust the spring spacer and
spring according to the car height.

EA ST TR 0 T e B B OO 0

CFX 35



o g Y . <4 BATTERY MOUNT

PA _ B0 *
I:mrm M3 X 16 screw X2 3X6X4 Spacer X2 i . s E [(—— — \J] ]]
RS ARTEIY SR k @

Pl ® 5 o? @ @
Bumper X1
°)  wEe o
3X8X0.5 Spacer X2 Battery tray X1

B RoER

[ﬂ‘,w.l.u.I|'|'.|'|.|’|.Ii!.l.'l'i'|'.l'.|'l.'ul.'] 722 Eﬁ:ﬂ o @

= ©
@ !ﬁiﬁ;ul M3 X4 m“‘ zﬂiﬁ strap X2 W ) .  — w ]|

ABEEW Attaching battery tray

THREER

O sSponge

20X80 Sponge

v

20 X30 Sponge

CFX 36



7t Please make the object
as the standard.

SRR R .

© Lock nut M3

T R

ABLEY Attaching bumper

— O e e e e e .

to the ESC instructions
R MEAR

# Please refer
for adjustment
TFEEH MRS,

<4 BATTERY MOUNT
it

THRTERER . O

ABEFY Attaching ESC -~ receiver

..... .ID -
' 0 .
4
q.. El. .
B T
.. 0
1q
.
..._ S
S -
. p y

-

37

CFX



AL Y 4 WHEELS
PARTS BAG 13, T e

LM -

2X9.8 Shaft X4
I i

Inner sponge X4
Pl

Lock nut M4 X 4
RRRAR S

Wheel X4 S *-'-fu
“ﬁ ) 'HE«' : .I1.__-._:_-ﬁn
I‘]:!sl?lﬁil“ﬁ

BTEY Assemble tire and wheel

REHiM S

# Adhesive
TRER -

¥ Glue on both sides.

Alum. wrench

3 X35 Shaft

© Wheel

@ Inner sponge

@ KM Tire

#: Please operate it at ventilated place.
BN LA i 7 L -

CFX 38



<4 WHEELS
&k

ABEEY Attaching rear wheels

TR

@ Lock nut M4

@ Lock nut M4

| REAR |»

@ Hex. wheel hubs

CFX 39



o S A < BODY MOUNTS

PARTS BAG 14, Tool

RRREEE
ST Eye
RAEH]
| QCOOOOCOOCQO © | Goonnancoﬂnaoﬂoooﬂuﬂt}[ G
Body mount extansion X2 Body mount X4 M2X10 Screw X6
miEE eiar ] D mmes

Body mount holder X2
S & e R

RENREEE

© Body mount © Body mount

@ Body mount
holder

@ Body mount extansion

# Please make the object as the standard. & M2X10
LIFANSHIRNE RSN, WOmEmRRTE, screw




o - o < BODY MOUNTS
ARTS BAG 14, Tool

' B RE
ABEEW Attaching body mounts [l feie) - W Kel=le
Y IEE T
B M2 X 10 screw
@ Body mount
@ Body mount -.
2 . ?gl 4 - .- : r__-.
’ :::-"_ ...I:" 17 ‘T-' b -,. ‘
eaﬂd mount ﬁ i f-_*;-:-"" % '.':_:‘ ; =" :

holder Y |y A Y :
| ok ad & e
oy IF & =)
F ; . A

@L :-. . |'II '-IIII vy . ‘

=i, : Il i N

el . . i "
___.--"-.'--"lI r .-:: f; 4

v

I
'__..J"l"'
O M2x10
screw

@ Body mount extansion

# Please make the object as the standard.
LIFANMEEREESN, NN R,

CFX 41



=l

e

2% EXPLODED V, L

A
:
CE O Pl AR

LTt

SPEEOECHIONDGY,

x“\x 130046

=10084

110064

120002

b Iy
-
o,
e I |
1
et
) 2
Y
)
Ny

230047
110035

230045

110049 /6?

% :ﬁ 310082

120001

110047

110011 \@

110017

130045
310088

310089
230038

310081

230044

110017
110037
310080 / 110019

130045

230026
110086

110091

110010




110061

230026

110016

>

ﬁ
230026

230016

110002

310075

110002

110002

110061
230030 S

~%

110076

CFX 43




-l
oy,
.
=)
E

D S WD

C_f' ﬂ a -'
p— ‘H X e

HECEA FEIRFORMARNDE OFF FeOAL AR

e ol

210057

%

130032

110013

@/ 230015
IS
E

310072

P

230015

-~
=

.

210529
210530

|

il

;
!

i

230015

#

230015

s

s

SPEEOECHIONDGY,

For 24d42mm wheelbase

Upper link |

230017

Wﬁ

Y

Lower link

230017

230017
L: 368.5mm

230017
L: 48.5mm

% 110023

230016

230016

For 252mm wheelbase

Rear upper link|»

230017

oy
@

230016

Rear lower link

230017

For 267 mm wheelbase

Rear upper link

230017

Rear lower link |

230039
L: 72.5mm




230023

110026

W%

g

110047

110096

110096

310070

120023

230033
310073
120021 @

230022 110021

W
S 11
110087 0092
\{ 310065
230025

110055

110017
120021

{ 230023
310070 110092
230017
110009

<
g

¥,
11m:121

230017

230017

CFX 45




= =
'.-l-_"- " g

EXPLODED

O FCRFORMARNDE OFF Felas CA

s

SPEEOECHITONOGY,

MANUAL

.-FI_'

k]
& et —

110096

230021

110085

120023 440073

230033

230033

120023

230022
' 310071

110089 0073

g /@ 35
110001
110021
@\ 110021

110087
230022 X

110086

230022

“, 230023

101034

CFX 46



PARTS CODE

101034 KM Crawler tire 30 % 90-1.9" 110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 120021 Bearing 5X10X4 (4) 230019 CMX Cross member set 310070 CVA Axle (2)
(medium-40° ) (2) 110055 G-clip 10.0 (10) 120022 Bearing 8X12X3.5 (4) 230020 CMX Gear box chassis set 310071 Solid axle

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 120023 Bearing 10X15X4 (4) 230021 CMX Receiver case set 310072 Piston rod (4)

110002 Round head screw M3Xx 8 (10) 110064 Round head screw M2.5X10(6) 130001 Damper O-ring P3 (red) (10) 230022 CMX Axle cover 310073 Bevel gear set 36-15

110005 Countersunk screw M3>8 (10) 110076 Round head screw M3 X 25 (6) 130008 Black grease 230023 CMX Damper stay set 310075 CMX Chassis rail (2)

110009 Set screw M3 X 20 (6) 110081 Countersunk screw M3 14 (6) 130017 Inner sponge (8) 230024 CMX C hub carrier set 310079 Battery tray

110010 Round head screw M2.5X 14 (8) 110084 Round head screw M2 X 10 (8) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 230025 CMX Knuckle set 310080 Slipper plate (2)

110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110085 Round head screw M2 X 16 (6) 130034 Sponge 20 X80X1 (4) 230026 CMX Car body post set 310081 Gear B 14T (4)

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10} 110086 Round head screw M3 > 16 (8) 130035 LWrenchset(15&2.0&25) 230029 CMX Axle lockout set 310082 Gear 42T

110016 R-clip 6.0 (10) 110087 Round head screw M3 X 18 (6) 130044 Inner sponge 3092 X 48 (2) 230030 CMX Bumper & battery mount 310083 Gear 32T

110017 Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 110088 Round head screw M3 X 20 (6) 130045 Slipper pad (2) 230031 58H 1.9" crawler wheel (+5) (4) 310084 Gear B 24T

110018 Shaft 2 X13.8 (58) 110082 Round head screw M3 X 30 (6) 130046 Velcro strap 16 X 210mm (2) 230032 60D 1.9" crawler wheel (+5) (4) 310085 Gear A 24T

110019 Shaft2X11.8 (5) 110090 Shaft screw M4 X412 (6) 210033 Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T) 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set 310086 Gear A 14T

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110091 Cap screw M3 X 40 (6) 210057 Damper cap set 2300389 CMX Wheelbase 267mm 310087 Slipper shaft set

110023 Set screw M3 X186 (6) 110092 King pin screw (4) 210529 Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver) (4) accessories 310088 CFX Motor mount

110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 X10 (8) 110093 Nut M3 (5) 210530 Coil spring 45mm (medium) (gold) (4) 230044 MO6 Spur gear 62T 310089 Bulkhead plate

110026 Round head screw M3 X 10 (10) 110096 Lock nut M4 (5) 210531 Coil spring 45mm (soft) (red) (4) 230045 CFX Deceleration gear box set 310090 Gear shaft A

110035 Set screw M3 X3 (6) 120001 Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 220012 Mineral oil 10# 230046 CFX Gear box support 310091 Gear shaft B

110037 E-clip 4.0 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 510 (4) 230015 Damper parts (2) 230047 CFX Transfer case set 310092 Gear shaft C

110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 120003 Ball bearing 5X8 (4) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 230048 CFX Driveshaft set 7000035 5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench (silver)

110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 120017 Bearing 5X8 (4) 230017 CMX Link set 310065 Wheel axle (2) 820020 Spacer 5X7X0.3(8)

110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (8) 120018 Ball Bearing 4 X104 (2) 230018 CMX Driveshaft 310066 Bevel gear shaft

2P aaiB i

101034 KM 888 30€90-1.9" (h-40° ) (2) 110055 G 10.0 (10) 120022 ik 8 X12X3.5(4) 230020 CMX e 310072 EEED (4)

110001 SAFMETERE M3 X6 (10) 110061 AFETEE M3 X 14 (6) 120023 ®FR 10X15X4 (4) 230021 CMX #EgineEE 310073 @il 36-15

110002 A4 EEFSE M3 X8 (10) 110064 7S EEREE M2.5X10 (6) 130001 FERE2EOW P3 (£1) (10) 230022 CMX MRS 310075 CMX X4 (2)

110005 EREHISRE M3 X8 (10) 110076 <A EEEE M3 X25 (6) 130008 MeAR 230023 CMX SRR 310079 RiEER

110009 ARMLETERE M3 X 20 (6) 110081 FAIESRE M3 X 14 (6) 130017 EI2R (8) 230024 CMX WECERE 310080 {REER

110010 AFHETRE M2.5X 14 (6) 110084 AFEHIRE M2 10 (6) 130032 AR EXROM (10) 230025 CMX BeEH 310081 408 B 14T (4)

110011 AAFHERE M3 X6 (35) (6) 110085 FSAFEEEEHE M2 16 (6) 130034 AN 20X 80X 1 (4) 230026 CMX IEEERE 310082 8808 42T

110013 E 2.0 (10) 110086 A3 EEHIRE M3 X16 (6) 130035 L&EFH (15820425 230029 CMX HREEEE 310083 488 32T

110016 R#i 6.0 (10) 110087 MFEEIEE M3 X18 (6) 130044 /38l 3092 X 48 (2) 230030 CMX iF{EN&RH0E 310084 &% B 24T

110017 #EfH 2X9.8 (10) 110088 AAEMEEHSEE M3 X 20 (6) 130045 fEERSER (2) 230031 58H 1.9" REIHE (+5) (4) 310085 #E88 A 24T

110018 #E# 2<13.8 (5) 110089 AFEFIRE M3 <30 (6) 130046 TEAHER 16 X210mm (2) 230032 60D 1.9" PEHE (+5) (4) 310086 @k A 14T

110019 #8§ 2X11.8 (5) 110090 ShHsTEREE M4 <4 X 12 (6) 210033 {ARE#fcR#E-£ (23T7/25T) 230033 CMX [kl s 310087 iHMRK.CHE

110021 FHEEEREE M3 (5) 110091 AAHHERE M3 X40 (35F) (6) 210057 #UEEE LT & 230039 CMXWESE267mmildiF 310088 CFX FEaftEE

110023 AMIETERE M3 X 16 (6) 110092 XERE (4) 210529  SUEMNE 45mm (BE) ($8)(4) 230044 WMO6 XEREE 62T 310089 AR

110025 BYAFEMETFRE 2.6>10 (6) 110093 €08 M3 (5) 210530 ERWWE 45mm () (&)(4) 230045 CFX g 310090 EEMEWO A

110026 AR M3 X10 (10) 110096 BHELERIE M4 (5) 210531  EEWE 45mm (K2) ($1)(4) 230046 CFX JaERZREHE 310091 w0 B

110035 Ak {TERER M3 X3 (6) 120001 358 10 X15 (4) 220012 YDA 10# 230047 CFX s¥h¥iil 310092 wWW.OC

110037 E 4.0 (10) 120002 i8# 5X10 (4) 230015 ENEEEFHE (2) 230048 CFX B¥aid 700003S 5.5& 7.0 8SRENIA (37)

110044 FAFETRE M2 X6 (6) 120003 15# 58 (4) 230016 CMX EREH 310065 MEERF (2) 820020 %R 5X7X0.3(8)

110047 %K 3X6X0.5(8) 120017 %aik 58 (4) 230017 CMX #1948 310066 R

110048 %K 3X8X0.5(8) 120018 1 4X10%4 (2) 230018 CMX Sk 310070 CVA I8k (2)

110049 AAEMETEEE M3 X5 (10) 120021 Wk 510X 4 (4) 230019 CMX B 310071 dikaksis

CFX 47



g XesEEeen)

INSTRUCGTION

WWW.RC-MST.COM B 63
t% F'HIHTEB':'I'TIH

suﬂm-: )
026144-1

' /ﬁmum NI\ MANUAL

110 AC AWD ORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR . : [ facebook.com/MST.tw |




	CFX組裝25
	CFX組裝26
	CFX組裝27
	CFX組裝28
	CFX組裝29
	CFX組裝30
	CFX組裝31
	CFX組裝32
	CFX組裝33
	CFX組裝34
	CFX組裝35
	CFX組裝36
	CFX組裝37
	CFX組裝38
	CFX組裝39
	CFX組裝40
	CFX組裝41
	CFX組裝42
	CFX組裝43
	CFX組裝44
	CFX組裝45
	CFX組裝46
	CFX組裝47
	CFX組裝48

